MOCA SUPREME SUPPLY LIST - 2025

Item #
A01
AOla
A02
A03
A04

A05
A06
A07
A08
A09
A10
A100

A101

A102

A103

A10

All

A12

A13

A14

A15

A16

A17

A18

Item Description

2025 -8 1/2 x 11 Printed ByLaws - includes Ritual & Instructions
ByLaws - Zip Drive

Current Program Book

81/2x11 Printed Roster

Roster & Current Program Book on Zip Drive

Hat Bag - Garrison Hats
MOCATie - Plain
MOCATie - Embrodiered
MOCA Men's Neck Tie - NEW
Men's Sizes - Long Sleeve MOCA T-Shirt - NEW - sizes to 3X
Ladies Short Sleeve Embroidered MOCA Shirt - NEW
Basic Member Garrison Hat Female or Male
Includes State and Aux # & MOCA round patch
Auxiliary Officer Garrison Hat Female or Male
Includes Office, Year(s), State, Aux # & MOCA round patch
Grand Officer Garrison Hat Female of Male
Includes GR Pres, Year(s), State, Aux # & MOCA round patch
Supreme President Garrison Hat Female or Male
Includes Supreme Pres, Year, State, Aux # & MOCA round patch

Small MOCA Desk Flag Set
Red Case for Membership Card
MOCA Pendant
Post MOCA Earrings
French Hook MOCA Earrings
Small Interior Window decal

Small Interior Window decal w/ another order
Small Exterior use decal

Small Exterior decal w/ another order
Large Exterior use decal

Large Exterior decal w/ another order
BLAST from the Past Book

NEW ITEMS & Price Changes

Price

$
$

@ H B

& P B P B P B

P P P P P P P P P P P P

15.00
5.00
15.00
10.00
5.00

15.00
15.00
25.00
30.00
25.00
40.00
55.00

65.00

65.00

75.00

10.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
2.00

Item # Item Description Price
A20 MOCA Shield for pins w/flag $ 7.00
A21 MOCA Shield for pins - plain $ 5.00
A22 MOCA Official Shield Patch $ 6.00
A23 MOC-Aux Round Patch $ 5.00
A24 Hospital Volunteer Patch $ 5.00
A25 VAVS Representative Patch $ 5.00
A26 VAVS Deputy Patch $ 5.00
A31 Collar Pins (set) MOC AUX $ 10.00
A32 Membership Pin $ 6.00
A33 Treasurer's Pin $ 6.00
A34 Secretary's Pin $ 6.00
A35 Treasurer's Key Guard Pin w/chain $ 3.00
A36 Secretary's Quill Guard Pin w/chain $ 3.00
A37 Chaplain's Cross Pin Guard $ 3.00
A38 FunBug $ 5.00
A40 Past President's Pin $ 20.00
A41 Past Grand President's Pin (Red Stone) $ 30.00
A42 Past District President's Pin (Blue Stone) $ 10.00
A43 Supreme President's Pin w/ (White Stone) $ 50.00
A61 Auxilary Banner, Kelly Green with Gold $ 650.00

lettering & fringe on 3 sides
Include Aux Name & Number, Location
and date Instituted
A62 Grand Banner, White with Gold lettering
& fringe on 3 sides $ 650.00

Order thru Supreme MOC Headquarters
604 Braddock Ave, Turtle Creek, PA 15145

Prices Subject to Change

MOCA Supply Order Form

Item #

Item Description:

Quantity

Price:

Shipping Costs: If Applicable

Name

Address

Total Amount Submitted:

Send Items to:

Make Checks payable to Supreme MOCA

Mail Order form and payment to:

Supreme MOCA Treasurer - Georg Jean Zimmerman

9117 SW 31st St, Oklahoma City, OK 73179

Phone: 405-406-8700

AU Order over $20.00 Please include $5.00 for

Shipping Costs




MOCA Pre Order Form - Ladies Shirts
Military Order of the Cootie Auxiliary

Mail Order to: Supreme Treasurer, 9117 SW 31st St, Oklahoma City, OK 73179

Order Date:

Name:

Address:

Phone & Email Address:

Item No. Description Size Quantity Unit Price
A10 Ladies Shirt
1 Line Name Embroidered Under MOCA - optional S 10.00
Shipping Cost S 5.00
Total Price:
$40.00 Each

Sizes Range from Small to 3X




Hat Order Form
Military Order of the Cootie Auxiliary

Mail Order to: Supreme Treasurer, 9117 SW 31st St, Oklahoma City, OK 73179

Order Date:

Item No. Description Hat Size Quantity Unit Price

Priority Mail - Hat Shipping Cost S 10.00

Total Price:

Note: See Hat descriptions on Supply List.

To find your correct size, wrap a tape measure around your head. Place the tape measure
in the area at the top of your forehead. This is where your hat normally sits. Match this
measurement to the below size chart.

Measurement in inches: Your Hat Size is:
20 1/4 6 1/2
20 3/4 6 5/8
21 1/8 6 3/4
21 1/2 6 7/8
21 7/8 7
22 1/4 7 1/8
22 5/8 71/4
23 7 3/8
23 1/4 7 1/2
23 7/8 75/8
24 1/4 7 3/4
24 5/8 77/8
25 8

Embroidery Description: Officer Title:

Officer Year (s):

State / Auxiliary #

Name:
Address:
Phone & Email Address:




