MOCA SUPREME SUPPLY LIST - 2025

	MOCA SUPREM	E SUI	PPLY LIST	- 2025			
Item #	Item Description	Pri	ice	Item #	Item Description	Pr	ice
A01	2025 - 8 1/2 x 11 Printed ByLaws - includes Ritual & Instructions	\$	15.00	A20	MOCA Shield for pins w/flag	\$	7.00
A01a	ByLaws - Zip Drive	\$	5.00	A21	MOCA Shield for pins - plain	\$	5.00
A02	Current Program Book	\$	15.00				
A03	8 1/2 x 11 Printed Roster	\$	10.00	A22	MOCA Official Shield Patch	\$	6.00
A04	Roster & Current Program Book on Zip Drive	\$	5.00	A23	MOC-Aux Round Patch	\$	5.00
				A24	Hospital Volunteer Patch	\$	5.00
A05	Hat Bag - Garrison Hats	\$	15.00	A25	VAVS Representative Patch	\$	5.00
A06	MOCA Tie - Plain	\$	15.00	A26	VAVS Deputy Patch	\$	5.00
A07	MOCA Tie - Embrodiered	\$	25.00				
80A	MOCA Men's Neck Tie - NEW	\$	30.00	A31	Collar Pins (set) MOC AUX	\$	10.00
A09	Men's Sizes - Long Sleeve MOCA T-Shirt - NEW - sizes to 3X	\$	25.00	A32	Membership Pin	\$	6.00
A10	Ladies Short Sleeve Embroidered MOCA Shirt - NEW	\$	40.00	A33	Treasurer's Pin	\$	6.00
A100	Basic Member Garrison Hat Female or Male	\$	55.00	A34	Secretary's Pin	\$	6.00
	Includes State and Aux # & MOCA round patch			A35	Treasurer's Key Guard Pin w/chain	\$	3.00
A101	Auxiliary Officer Garrison Hat Female or Male	\$	65.00	A36	Secretary's Quill Guard Pin w/chain	\$	3.00
	Includes Office, Year(s), State, Aux # & MOCA round patch			A37	Chaplain's Cross Pin Guard	\$	3.00
A102	Grand Officer Garrison Hat Female of Male	\$	65.00	A38	Fun Bug	\$	5.00
	Includes GR Pres, Year(s), State, Aux # & MOCA round patch						
A103	Supreme President Garrison Hat Female or Male	\$	75.00	A40	Past President's Pin	\$	20.00
	Includes Supreme Pres, Year, State, Aux # & MOCA round patch			A41	Past Grand President's Pin (Red Stone)	\$	30.00
				A42	Past District President's Pin (Blue Stone)	\$	10.00
A10	Small MOCA Desk Flag Set	\$	10.00	A43	Supreme President's Pin w/ (White Stone)	\$	50.00
A11	Red Case for Membership Card	\$	1.00				
A12	MOCA Pendant	\$	2.00				
A13	Post MOCA Earrings	\$	2.00				
A14	French Hook MOCA Earrings	\$	2.00	A61	Auxilary Banner, Kelly Green with Gold	\$	650.00
A15	Small Interior Window decal	\$	3.00		lettering & fringe on 3 sides		
	Small Interior Window decal w/ another order	\$	1.00		Include Aux Name & Number, Location		
A16	Small Exterior use decal	\$	3.00		and date Instituted		
	Small Exterior decal w/ another order	\$	1.00				
A17	Large Exterior use decal	\$	4.00	A62	Grand Banner, White with Gold lettering		
	Large Exterior decal w/ another order	\$	2.00		& fringe on 3 sides	\$	650.00
A18	BLAST from the Past Book	\$	2.00		Order thru Supreme MOC Headquarters		
	NEW ITEMS & Price Change	S			604 Braddock Ave, Turtle Creek, PA 15145		

Prices Subject to Change

	MOCA Supply Order Form		
Item #	Item Description:	Quantity	Price:
	Shipping Costs: If Applicable		
	Total Amount Submitted:		

Make Checks payable to Supreme MOCA

Mail Order form and payment to: Supreme MOCA Treasurer - Georg Jean Zimmerman 9117 SW 31st St, Oklahoma City, OK 73179

Phone: 405-406-8700

All Order over \$20.00 Please include \$5.00 for Shipping Costs

	Send Items to:
Name	
Address	



MOCA Pre Order Form - Ladies Shirts Military Order of the Cootie Auxiliary



Mail Order to: Supreme Treasurer, 9117 SW 31st St, Oklahoma City, OK 73179

Order Date	::		
Name:			
Address:			
Phone & Ei	mail Address:		

Item No.	Description	Size	Quantity	Unit	Price
A10	Ladies Shirt				
1 Line Name Embroidered Under MOCA - optional			\$	10.00	
	Shipping Cost			\$	5.00

\$40.00 Each







Sizes Range from Small to 3X



Hat Order Form Military Order of the Cootie Auxiliary



Mail Order to: Supreme Treasurer, 9117 SW 31st St, Oklahoma City, OK 73179

tem No.	Description	Hat Size	Quantity	Unit Price
	Priority Mail - Hat Ship	ping Cost		\$ 10.0
			Total Price:	
N-4 C I	U-t descriptions on Comple	. 1.1-4		
	Hat descriptions on Supply			
	ır correct size, wrap a tape			
	at the top of your forehea ent to the below size char		your nat norn	nally sits. Watch this
	ent in inches:			Your Hat Size is:
vicasarciii	20 1/4			6 1/2
	20 3/4			- 6 5/8
	21 1/8			- 6 3/4
	21 1/2			- 6 7/8
	21 7/8			- 7
	22 1/4			- 7 1/8
	22 5/8			7 1/4
	23			- 7 3/8
	23 1/4			7 1/2
	23 7/8			- 7 5/8
	24 1/4			- 7 3/4
	24 5/8			- 7 7/8
	25			8
	Embroidery Descripti	on: Officer Title:		
	Embroidery Descripti			
		Officer Year (s):		
Name:		Officer Year (s):		